Bank,  and  that  the  charge-sheet  in  the  

instant crime, bearing Crime No. 24/2020,  

has already been filed against the accused,  

Animesh Singh.

5. It was placed on record that, out of 47  

persons who were cheated,  a  substantial  

amount of 15,58,35,000/- (Rupees Fifteen  

Crore  Fifty-Eight  Lakh  Thirty-Five 

Thousand only) has not been returned by  

the accused, Animesh Singh.

6. It  is  respectfully  submitted  that  

various  letters  were  placed  on  record  

evidencing that communications had been  

made with the officials of Yes Bank seeking  

further details of the Bank Account Holders